GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Department of Govt. Transport
Ministry of Pubiic Administration
Secretariat Link Road. Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Tender Procurement of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat with OBM Engine
including installation with standard required accessories and providing training to DGT personnels for Department
of Govt. Transport.

01.
02.

03.
04.
05.

06.
07.
08.
09.

10.

12.

13.
14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Ministry/Division
Agency

Procuring Entity Name
Procuring Entity District
Invitation for

Invitation Ref No
Date

Procurement Method
Budget and Source of
Funds

Tender Package Nc.
Tender Lot

Tender Package Name

Tender Publication Date
Tender Last Selling Date
Tender Closing Date and
Time

Tender Opening Date and
Time

Name & Address of the
office(s):

Selling Tender Document
Receiving Tender
Document

Opening Tender Document

Place / Date / Time of
Pre-Tender Meeting

Brief  Eligibility  and
Qualification of Tenderer

Ministry of Public Administration
Department of Govt. Transport
Transport Commissioner

Dhaka

Tender for Procurement of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat with
OBM Engine including installation with standard required accessories and providing
training to DGT personnels for Department of Govt. Transport.

Lot no. 0s: 09 (Nine) nos. of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & 18(Eightecn) nos. of OBM
engine installation with standard required accessories and providing training (2 days) to
at least 9 DGT personnels .

Lot no. 02: 12 (Nine) nos. of open type Speedboat & 12(Twelve) nos. of OBM engine
installation with standard required accessories and providing training (2 days) to at least
12 DGT personnels.

05.03.0000.005.28.147.19-631

05.01.2020

Open Tender Method

Revenue Budget of Financial year 2019-2020.

01
Lot No. 01 & Lot No. 02
Purchase of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat with OBM e -sine

including installation with standard required accessories and providing training to DGT
personnel.

07.01.2020
05.02.2020

Q6.02.2020;4pm

06.02.2020; 04.30pm

Office of the Director (Marine). Department of Govt. Transport, Ministry of Public
Administration
Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka-1000

Date & Time
22.01.2020; 02:30pm

Place
Office ofthe Director (Marine), Department of
Govt. Transport, Dhaka.

(@)The minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the supply of Goods
and rela'-d services as ¢ -plier shall be last three years from the date of publication of
IFT i le newspaper

( ihe minimum , ccific experien as Supplier in apply of similar Goods of at least
01 (One) contracts) successfully completed within the last 03 (three) years, each with a
value of at least Tk. 3,00,00,000/- (Three Core) for Lot No.O1 and at least
Tk.2,00.00.000/-(Two Core) for Lot No. 02.

(c) The minimum 80 (Eighty) units Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat
supply or production capacity of Goods.

(d) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the

fob®



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Brief Description of Goods

Brief  Description  of
Related Services
Price of Tender Document

Tenderer shall be (a). Lot No-01: Tk 3.00.00.000/-(Three Core), (b) Lot No-02:Tk.
2,00.00.000/-(Two Core).

(e) 3 Years experience certificate (Govt. Or Semi Gowt. Office)
(f) lip to date Trade Licence.

(9) Bank Solvency Certificate.

(h) 1 Digit et registration Certificate.

(i) 7AN & Last financial year payment Certificate.

(j) National 1D Attested copy.

(K) BUET Stahility Booklet for offered boat Cabin cruiser (Speedboat) 32 X S X 2 and Speedboat
(Open type) 2f X1 X2

() Ready Stock position of required OBM Engine as a proof LC Opening Copy/Shipping
Document/Engine Nurmber must need to submit with offer.

(m) Original Manufacture of Origin Certificate from respective chamber of commerce must need
to submit with offer.

(n) Manufacturer's valid 1SO Certificate for Boat and Engine must need to submit with offer.

Lot no 01: Brand new fibre glass hard top Cabin Cruiser (speedboat) with twin OBM
Engine. Both side sliding glass with aluminum frame. Console box. Mooring Hooks.
Battery, Navigation iight. Siren Horn. Search Light, Passenger Capacity 15-18 persons
with detail specification in Section 7 ofthe Standard Tender document.

Loi no 02: Open type Speedboat with OBM Engine, hood. Console box, Mooring
Hooks. Battery. Navigation light, Siren Horn, Search Light, Passenger Capacity 12
persons with detail specification in Section 7 of the Standard Tender document.

N/A

1.000/- (One thousand) for each Lot. As a pay by challan code: 1-0761-0000-2366 for
Transport Commissioner. Department of Govt. Transport.

Lot Identification  Location  Tender Security Completion Time in
No. of Lot Amount (Tk.) Weeks/ Months
As pay bank draft/  90(Ninety) days from the
pay order in favour  date of work order.
of Director
(Marine),
Department of
Govt. Transport,
Secretariat Link
Road, Dhaka-1000
01 Cabin Cruiser ~ Dhaka 10,00,000/-(Ten 90(Ninety) days from the
(speedboat) lac) only. date of work order.
with OBM
engine (2 nos.
for each)
02 Open type Dhaka 6.00,000/-(Six lac)  90(Ninety) days from the
(Speedboat) only. date of work order.
with OBM
engine (1nos.
for each)

Name of Official Inviting
Tender

Des: ii of Officir'
Invi Tender
Address of Official

Inviting Tender

Contact details of Official
Inviting Tender

N— 7
?
%méisgé%ilvv

Director (Marine) &Joint Secretary
Department of Govt. Transport
Ministry of Public Administration
Secretarial Link Road, Dhaka-1000

The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings.



