GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH Department of Govt. Transport Ministry of Public Administration Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Tender Procurement of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat with OBM Engine including installation with standard required accessories and providing training to DGT personnels for Department of Govt. Transport.

	GOVERNM	IENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REP	UBLIC OF BANGLADESH				
01.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Public Administration					
02.	Agency	Department of Govt. Transport					
03.	Procuring Entity Name	Transport Commissioner					
04.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka					
05.	Invitation for	Tender for Procurement of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat with OBM Engine including installation with standard required accessories and providing training to DGT personnels for Department of Govt. Transport.					
		Lot no. 01: 09 (Nine) nos. of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & 18(Eighteen) nos. of OBM engine installation with standard required accessories and providing training (2 days) to at least 9 DGT personnels.					
		Lot no. 02: 12 (Nine) nos. of open type Speedboat & 12(Twelve) nos. of OBM engine installation with standard required accessories and providing training (2 days) to at least 12 DGT personnels.					
06.	Invitation Ref No	05.03.0000.005.28.147.19-631					
07.	Date	05.01.2020					
08.	Procurement Method	Open Tender Method					
09.	Budget and Source of Funds	Revenue Budget of Financial year 2019-2020.					
10.	Tender Package No.	01					
11.	Tender Lot	Lot No. 01 & Lot No. 02					
12.	Tender Package Name	Purchase of Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat with OBM Engine including installation with standard required accessories and providing training to DGT personnel.					
13.	Tender Publication Date	07.01.2020					
14.	Tender Last Selling Date	05.02.2020					
15.	Tender Closing Date and Time	06.02.2020;4pm					
16.	Tender Opening Date and Time	06.02.2020; 04.30pm					
17.	Name & Address of the office(s):		•				
	Selling Tender Document	Office of the Director (Marine), Department of Govt. Transport, Ministry of Public					
	Receiving Tender Document	Administration Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka-1000					
	Opening Tender Document						
	Place / Date / Time of	Date & Time	Place				
18.	Pre-Tender Meeting	22.01.2020; 02:30pm	Office of the Director (Marine), Department of Govt. Transport, Dhaka.				
19.	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer	(a)The minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the supply of Goods and related services as Supplier shall be last three years from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper					
		() The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 01 (One) contract(s) successfully completed within the last 03 (three) years, each with a value of at least Tk. 3,00,00,000/- (Three Core) for Lot No.01 and at least Tk.2,00,00,000/-(Two Core) for Lot No. 02.					
		(c) The minimum 80 (Eighty) units Cabin Cruiser (Speedboat) & open type Speedboat supply or production capacity of Goods.					
		(d) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the					

Camo

		Tenderer shall be (a). Lot No-01: Tk. 3,00,00,000/-(Three Core), (b) Lot No-02:Th 2,00,00,000/-(Two Core).						
		(e) 3 Years experience certificate (Govt. Or Semi Govt. Office)						
		(f) Up	(f) Up to date Trade Licence.(g) Bank Solvency Certificate.					
		(g) Bai						
-		(h) 11 Digit Vat registration Certificate.						
		(i)TIN	(i)TIN & Last Financial year payment Certificate.					
		(j) Nat	(j) National ID Attested copy.					
			 (k) BUET Stability Booklet for offered boat Cabin cruiser (Speedboat) 32 X & X 3 and Speedboat (Open type) 21 X 7 X 3 (l) Ready Stock position of required OBM Engine as a proof LC Opening Copy/Shipping Document/Engine Number must need to submit with offer. (m) Original Manufacture of Origin Certificate from respective chamber of commerce must need to submit with offer. 					
		(l) Re Docum						
		(n) Manufacturer's valid ISO Certificate for Boat and Engine must need to submit with offer.						
20.	Brief Description of Goods	(speedboat) with twin OBM onsole box, Mooring Hooks, enger Capacity 15-18 persons er document.						
		Let no 02: Open type Speedboat with OBM Engine, hood, Console box, Mooring Hooks. Battery, Navigation light, Siren Horn, Search Light, Passenger Capacity 12 persons with detail specification in Section 7 of the Standard Tender document.						
21.	Brief Description of Related Services	N/A						
22.	Price of Tender Document	1,000/- (One thousand) for each Lot. As a pay by challan code:1-0761-0000-2366 for Transport Commissioner, Department of Govt. Transport.						
23.		Lot No.	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk.)	Completion Time in Weeks/ Months		
					As pay bank draft/ pay order in favour of Director (Marine), Department of Govt. Transport, Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka-1000	90(Ninety) days from the date of work order.		
		01	Cabin Cruiser (speedboat) with OBM engine (2 nos. for each)	Dhaka	10,00,000/-(Ten Jac) only.	90(Ninety) days from the date of work order.		
		02	Open type (speedboat) with OBM engine (1nos. for each)	Dhaka	6,00,000/-(Six lac) only.	90(Ninety) days from the date of work order.		
24.	Name of Official Inviting Tender	-			~ ~ ~			
25.	Dest in of Official Inviting Tender	(Ahmed Faiser Smain) 20 Director (Marine) & Joint Secretary Department of Govt. Transport						
26.	Address of Official							
27.	Inviting Tender Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	Ministry of Public Administration Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka-1000						
		1						